66

General Assembly—Fifth Session

468 (V).

The General Assembly

Resolves that for the financial year 1950:

The amount of $US 49,641,773, appropriated by resolution 350 (IV) adopted on 10 December 1949, is
reduced by $8,000,000 through the cancellation of the appropriation for the establishment of a permaneat

1.

international régime for the Jerusalem area and protection of the Holy Places;

Supplementary estimates for the financial year 1950

2. The residual amount of $41,641,773 appropriated by the said resolution is increased by $2,879,000 as follows :

A. UNITED NATIONS
Part 1. Sessions of the General Assembiy, the Councils, Com-
missions and Committees

Section

1. The General Assembly and commissions and comimittees thereof
2. The Security Council and commissions and committees thercof
3. The Economic and Social Council and commissions and com-

10.
11.
12.

13.
14,
15.
16.
17.
18.

19.

20.

mittees thereof ... ... L. L
(a) Permanent Central Opium Board and Drug Supervisory
Body ..o e
(b) Regxo*}al CCONOMIC COMMISSIONS ... ..o,
The Trusteeship Council and commissions and committees
thereof

Toral, Part [

Part I1. Special conferences, investigations and inquiries
Special conferences ...... ... ... ... ... ... ... T

Investigations and inquiries .............c.oeeurornivinennn.
(a) United Nations Field Service ......... ... ... ........

Part I11. Headquarters, New York

Executive Office of the Secretary-General ... ... .. ... ...
(a) Library
Department of Security Lounml Affairs ....... ... ...,
Military Staff Connmittee secretariat .......... ............
Department of Fconomic Affairs ..........................
Department of Social Affairs .............................
Department for Trusteeship and Information from Non-Self-

Governing Territories ........ .. . ... ... . ... .. .. ...,
Department of Public Information ............ ... ........
Department of Legal Affairs ................ ............
Conference and General Services .............. . ...........
Administrative and Financial Services .....................
Common staff costs .................. .. L. e
Common Services ... ...
(a) Transfer to the permanent Headquarters ..............
Permanent equipment ....................... e

Totar, Part III

Part IV. United Nations Office at Geneva

United Nations Office at Geneva (excluding direct costs,
chapter III, secretariat of the Permanent Central Opium
Board and Drug Supervisoery Body) .....................

Chapter III, the secretariat (direct costs) of the Permanent
Central Opium Board and Drug Supervisory Body ........

Torar, Part IV

Amount appro-
priated as
adyusted under
parai]raph 4 of
reso uhon 356

1,171,825
112,100

176,415

1,820,200

115,600
3,410,200
337.000

3.862,800

510,930
449,370
793,120
128,800
2,330,840
1,618,050

916310
3,274,280

519,140
7,496,020
2,887.360
3.987.920
2.099,900

223920

27,235,960

4,134,830
53,270

4,188,100

Supplementary
appropriation, Revised
mcrease or omounts of
decrease a"roprmtm
Isdollers (US)
106,000 1,277,825
— 112,100
— 275,720
— 36,750
—(  10,000) 37,390
—( 9,400) 167,015
86, 600 1,‘)06,8—06
~( 31,700) 83,900
770,000 4,180,200
— 337,000
738,300 4,601,100
o 510,930
— 449,370
—(  23,000) 770,120
—( 5,000) 123,800
—(  20,000) 2,310,840
—(  10,000) 1,608,050
— 916,310
— 3,274,280
— 519,140
—( 40,000) 7.456,020
—_ 2,887,360
1,117,000 5,104,920
78,400 2,178,300
484,700 484,700
327,000 550,920
1,909,100 29,145,060
125,900 4,260,730
e 53,270
125,900

4,314,000



Resolutions adopted on reports of the Fifth Committee 67

Amonunt appro-
priated as

adyusted under Supplementary
parafraph 4 of appropriation, Revssed
resolution 356 increase or emounts of
(1v) decrease appropriation
In dollars (US)
Part V. Information centres
Section
21. Information centres (other than information services, United
Nations Office at Geneva) ............ciiiiiirereeinnnns 746,520 —( 15,000) 731,520
Torar, Part V 746,520 —( 15,000) 731,520
Part VI. Regional Economic Commissions
(other than the Economic Commission for Europe)
22. Economic Commission for Asia and the Far East ........... 765,840 13,000 778,840
23. Economic Commission for Latin America .................. 506,530 6,600 513,130
Torar, Part VI 1,272,370 19,600 1,291,970
Part VII. Hospitality
24. Hospitality . ... ... . it e 20,000 — 20,000
Torat, Part VII 20,000 - 20,000
Part VIII. Technical programmes
25. Advisory social welfare functions .............. .. ... ... .. 601,500 — 601,500
(a) Technical assistance for economic development ......... 508,420 — 508,420
(b) International centre for training in public administration 133,000 — 133,000
(¢) Technical assistance administration ................... 127,020 — 127,020
Torar, Part VIIT 1,369,940 — 1,369,940
Part IX. Special expenses
26. Transfer of the assets of the League of Nations to the United
NationNs . ....iettttietieeeaan et aaeanaaareeeenans 533,768 —_— 533,768
ToraL, Parr IX 533,768 — 533,768
B. INTERNATIONAL COURT OF JUSTICE
Part X. The International Court of Justice
27. The International Court of Justice ........................ 592,115 14,500 606,615
ToraL, Part X 592,115 14,500 606,615
GraND Total 41,641,773 2,879,000 44,520,773

3. Miscellaneous income to be appropriated in aid of the above expenditure under paragraph 2 of resolu-

tion 356 (IV) is estimated at $5,091,740.

469 (V). Permanent staff regulations of the

United Nations
The General Assembly,

Taking mote of the administrative problems arising
out of the changes proposed in the United Nations
salary, allowance and leave system for 1951,

1. Resolves that consideration of the question of
permanent staff regulations be deferred until the sixth
session of the General Assembly;

324th plenary meeitng,
14 December 1950.

2. Requests the Advisory Committee on Administra-
tive and Budgetary Questions to examine the propo-
sals'® presented by the Secretary-General on this mat-
ter and to report thereon to the General Assembly at its
sixth session.

326th plemary meeting,
15 December 1950.

19 See document A/1360.



